Transient Voltage Suppressors for ESD Protection
Revision December 18, 2013 1 / 3
@ UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. 2013
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.
ESDXXV52D-LAF Series
UN Semiconductor Co., Ltd. www.unsemi.com.tw
Symbol Parameter Value Units

@1A
(Max.)
V C
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage I R
@V RWM
(uA)
Maximum
Junction
Capacitance
@0 V
(pF)(Max.) (@A)
ESD03V52D-LAF SA3 3.3 4.0 1.0 7.5 18 13 0.1 0.6
ESD05V52D-LAF SA5 5.0 6.0 1.0 9.8 20 11 0.1 0.6
ESD08V52D-LAF SA8 8.0 8.5 1.0 14.0 25 8 1.0 0.6
ESD12V52D-LAF SAA 12.0 13.3 1.0 19.0 30 5 1.0 0.6
ESD15V52D-LAF SAC 15.0 16.7 1.0 23.0 35 4 1.0 0.6
ESD18V52D-LAF SAE 18.0 20.0 1.0 27.0 38 3 1.0 0.6
ESD24V52D-LAF SAF 24.0 26.7 1.0 35.0 50 2 1.0 0.6
Electrical Characteristics (@ 25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified )
Characteristic Curves
60ns
10%